CONSENT CALENDAR

- CR 1838 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Mr. Kimberely Taylor Hayes in recognition of your 70th Birthday. May you experience a wealth of bliss, good health, and happiness.
- CR 1839 Cohen

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Clay Hill Public Charter School in recognition of the opening of District One's dynamic new elementary school and its commitment to the children of Southeast Baltimore.

CR 1840 Cohen

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Shirley Gregory in recognition of your tireless commitment to the St. Helena community and your leadership in the unveiling of the new community mural.

CR 1841 Cohen A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Michael Marks in recognition of your unwavering commitment, sacrifice, and service to the youth of Baltimore City.

CR 1842 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Sandra Almond Cooper, Mrs. Doris Alexander, Mrs. Bettie Artis, Mrs. Geneva Bridgeford, and Ms. Delores Wise in recognition of their resiliency and never-ending love for the Mondawmin Neighborhood Improvement Association community and beyond.

- CR 1843 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Nykidra Robinson in recognition of receiving the Baltimore City Office of Equity and Civil Rights 2023 Impact Award for your outstanding contributions to preserving civil rights.
- CR 1844 President Mosby, All Members
 A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating John Brothers, Joseph T. Jones, and Dr. Andre
 Bundley in recognition of receiving the Baltimore City Office of Equity and Civil Rights 2023
 Impact Award for your outstanding contributions to civil rights.
- CR 1845 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Ralph Wilson Stanton, April 19, 1944 – October 26, 2023.
- CR 1846 President Mosby, All Members
 A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating the Greater Baltimore Medical Center in recognition of the grand opening of the Louis and Phyllis Friedman Building and the lives that will be impacted within its walls.
- CR 1847 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution to the family of James L. Adams Jr., October 18, 1948 – October 25, 2023.

CONSENT CALENDAR

- CR 1848 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution to the family of Vertie Helena "Pill" Gray, October 30, 1935 – October 19, 2023.
- CR 1849 President Mosby, All Members,
 A Baltimore City Resolution to the family of Maceo Marton Williams, October 27, 1939 October 20, 2023.
- CR 1850 President Mosby, All Members
 A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Dr. David K. Wilson in recognition of receiving the Baltimore City Office of Equity and Civil Rights 2023 Impact Award for your outstanding contributions to preserving civil rights.
- CR 1851 President Mosby, All Members
 A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Dr. Frances "Toni" Draper in recognition of receiving the Baltimore City Office of Equity and Civil Rights 2023 Impact Award for your outstanding contributions to preserving civil rights as the publisher.
- CR 1852 Torrence A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Lillian Sujera Sconiers Persons, January 12, 1918 – October 19, 2023.
- CR 1853 Burnett A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Pastor Shadrak Lufuankenda in recognition of your dedication to spreading the word of God. Thank you.
- CR 1854 President Mosby, All Members
 A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating the Honorable MW Grand Master Noel C. Osborne
 Sr. in recognition of your unwavering commitment to the fatherhood of God and brotherhood of man.
- CR 1855 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Delores V. Brown, August 13, 1930 – October 31, 2023.
- CR 1856 President Mosby, All Members
 A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Norma Maxine Brooks, October 26, 1937 October 25, 2023.
- CR 1857 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating the Ruby at Somerset in recognition of the grand opening and ribbon-cutting ceremony.
- CR 1858 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Ms. Want Taylor/Shut Up and Let's Ride in recognition of those who rode in the Baltimore City 2023 Veterans Day Parade.

CONSENT CALENDAR

CR 1859 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Mount Hope Baptist Church in recognition of your 100th anniversary.

CR 1860 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Beverly Winstead, Esq. in recognition of the grand opening of your law firm where you will serve small business owners and help Baltimore City residents find relief from tax debt.

- CR 1861 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Peggy W. Day, Mary Anne Burke, Walter McCardell Jr., Phyllis Lopez, and Marie Jones in recognition of the celebration of your birthdays.
- CR 1862 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Delores Jackson, April 15, 1942 – November 10, 2023.
- CR 1863 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Loretta Montgomery Brooks, April 1, 1940 – October 31, 2023.
- CR 1864 Conway A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Mr. Virgil Lynch, January 16, 1940 – October 26, 2023.
- CR 1865 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating the Honorable Ventris C. Gibson in recognition of being the first woman and African American to be appointed Director of the United States Mint.
- CR 1866 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Levander "Lee" Smith, February 6,1952 – November 5, 2023.
- CR 1867 President Mosby, All Members
 A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Northwest Citizen Patrol in recognition of your commitment to protect the citizens of Northwest Baltimore. Thank you for 41 years of dedicated service.
- CR 1868 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Hazel Mae Ross, February 12, 1925 – November 3, 2023.
- CR 1869 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating SFNC in recognition of your 60th anniversary and the groundbreaking of the facility that will usher in an exciting chapter for SFNC and broaden its impact on communities in West Baltimore.

CONSENT CALENDAR

- CR 1870 President Mosby, All Members
 A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Frances M. Rawlings, April 19, 1937 November 5, 2023.
- CR 1871 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Ben DuBose in recognition of your unwavering commitment and dedication to AAU.
- CR 1872 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating the Parkview Recreation Center in recognition of the groundbreaking of the new center and the joy it will bring to the community.
- CR 1873 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating the Roller Wave House Baltimore in recognition of the launch of the Wave House Baltimore Pop-Up Roller Rink and the joy this will bring to the community during the holiday season.
- CR 1874 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Kimberly Dawkins in recognition of your stellar work for the city and citizens of Baltimore as an integral part of the staff for the Office of the Council President.
- CR 1875 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating the Alpha Zeta Chapter in recognition of 100th anniversary of the Alpha Zeta Chapter of the Zeta Phi Beta Sorority, Inc. and your illustrious history being a pillar in the Park Heights Community.
- CR 1876 Torrence, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Mt. Hope Baptist Church and Bishop Dr. H. Donald Bates in recognition of the church's 100th anniversary.